3M PTO-1596 v. 8 90)	11-28-2000	A COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
B No. 0051-0011 (exp. 4/94)		ONLY C 10.35 Palent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Corr		ise record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
	101529350				
I. Name of conveying party(les Arthur E. Dixon	/ ~~ 2/1	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)			
Savvas (nmi) Damas	kinos (2 5 2000 2)	Name: Biomedical Photometrics Inc.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(t	les) attactied?	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:					
C Assignment	C) Merger	Street Address: 560 Parkside Drive			
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name				
recorded on reel/f	5,581,224 previously rame 010909/0598	CHy: Waterloo, Ontario, Canada Siete: ZIP: N21, 574			
Execution Date: May 26, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ch Yes 💥 No			
4. Application number(s) or pat	ent number(s):				
If this document is being file	d together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Palent No.(s)			
	·	5,381,224			
	I Additional numbers at	Inched? D Yes ti No			
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should	•	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: DARYL W. SCH	NURR, Bar & Sol.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Internal Address:		XX Enclosed			
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
The state of the s					
Street Address: 18 Web. P.O. Box 2607	er Street West	8. Deposit account number:			
Chy: Kitchener, Onta	rio, Canada iale: N2H 6N2	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
		E THIS SPACE			
me onginal document,	e and belief, the foregoing infom	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
Dary 1 W. Schnurr Name of Person Signing Signature Signature					
	~	over elset, etachments, and document:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

!!4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	RECORDAT	07-	(9,-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
1 No. 0051 0011 (4×p. 4/94)	P/			A Second and Alabatonik Olikia	
ab settlings co ⇔ ▼	*		I AND THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Comulssion			408003	ual documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(les):	MB/w	1/0/ 2.	Name and address	s of receiving party(les)	
Arthur E. Dixon	(0.00) 2 My	, "	Nama: Riomedi	cal Photometrics Inc.	
Savvas (nmi) Damask	inos E	3700 5			
Iditional name(e) of conveying party(les)	attachid? D Year No	K OFFICE	Internal Address:		
Nature of conveyance:	PE		The Continue of the Continue o		
XQI Assignment (pg)	0 F 2000 FD	ı	Otrock Address: 5		
\Z	2 5 2000 Ci Merger	Ì	Street Address: 560 Parkside Drive		
Security Agreement	ADEMARK CI Change of	Name		Ontaria Canada	
U Other	4DEMP		CHy: Waterloc	Ontario, Canada O, Blate: ZIP: N2L 524	
xecution Date: <u>May 26, 1998</u>			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖽 Yes पूर No		
. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):			rances de distinguis antin a contrata del adessa este esta del contrata de como distribuir de contrata de como	
If this document is being filed	together wiltr a new ar	oplication, the	execution date of t	lie application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		1	B. Palent No.(s)		
,,		5,	760,951 737,121	5,581,224	
		5,	737,121	5,386,112	
	Additional n	; 5 unbeia attache	532,873 17 ti yee ti No	5,192,980	
i. Name and address of party to concerning document should be	•	9 6	. Total number of ap	oplications and patents involved: 6	
Name: Daryl W. Schnurr, Bar. & Sol.			. Total fee (37 CFI	1 3.41) 240,00	
Internal Address:	Net television de la companie de la		XVI Enclosed		
			C Authorized to	be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 18 Weber Street West P.O. Box 2607			6. Deposit account number:		
Chy: <u>Kitchener</u> , Ontario, Canada Slate: ZIP: N2H 6N2			(Attacls duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
		0 NOT UBE 111	IB BPACE		
9. Statement and alguature. To the best of my knowledge the original document.	and belief, the foregol	ng Informatio	n lit true and correct	l and any altached copy is a line copy of	
Daryl W. Schnurr		[.][][/	<i></i>	June allow.	
Name of Person Bigning	Total ignifier of name	1 11 27	indure r elset, elladamente, au	Date !	
Mr	ill documenta to baracor	ded will requi	red cover aliest Infor	mallon to:	
	Commissions of Pa	ilenta & Trader abluston, D.C	narka, Box Asəlqınməi	nte	
07/18/2000 NTHAI1 00000128 576	i		VE.U I	•	

01 FC:581

Whereas, we, Arthur E. Dixon and Savvas Damaskinos, of 601 Stonebury Crescent, Waterloo, Ontario, N2K 3R2, Canada and 8 Lennox Crescent, Kitchener, Ontario, N2H 2H3, Canada, respectively (INVENTORS), have made new and useful improvements in certain subject matter as identified in attached Schedule A.

WHEREAS, Biomedical Photometrics Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Canada, having a place of business at 560 Parkside Drive, Waterloo, Ontario, N2L 5Z4, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and all patents therefor to be obtained in the United States of America and countries foreign to the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for valuable considerations paid to me, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said Biomedical Photometrics Inc., its successors or assigns, the entire title, right and interest in and to the aforesaid improvements and any and all inventions pertaining thereto, all patents granted therefor in the United States of America as listed in Schedule A and elsewhere, and the right to apply for patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States and to claim for such applications the priority of United States applications, and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue such patents to the said Biomedical Photometrics Inc., its successors, or assigns; and I further agree to execute such other applications and other instruments and do all other acts as may be deemed necessary by the said Biomedical Photometrics Inc., its successors and assigns in order fully to secure, protect, and preserve its rights to the said improvements and to obtain patents therefor in the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States of America, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said Biomedical Photometrics Inc., its successors or assigns.

	SIGNED at	Kitchener	Chitario	Cauada
		City or To		Country
this	26	day of Ma_{7} ,	1998.	
Witness				Clau
	(Chi		Arthur E. Dixon	
	SIGNED at	Kitcherer City or To	Ontario own	Country
this Witne	26 sses()	day of May,	Junta	
			Savvas Damaskinos	



SCHEDULE A

1. United States Patent No. 5,386,112

Issued: January 31, 1995 Filed: December 23, 1992 Inventor(s): Arthur E. Dixon

Title: APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR TRANSMITTED-LIGHT AND REFLECTED-

LIGHT IMAGING

2. United States Patent No. 5, 192, 980

Issued: March 9, 1993 Filed: June 26, 1991

Inventor(s): Arthur E. Dixon, Savvas Damaskinos, and John W. Bowron

Title: APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR METHOD FOR SPATIALLY- AND

SPECTRALLY-RESOLVED MEASUREMENTS

3. United States Patent No. 5,381,224

Issued: January 10, 1995 Filed: August 30, 1993

Inventor(s): Arthur E. Dixon and Savvas Damaskinos Title: SCANNING LASER IMAGING SYSTEM

4. United States Patent No. 5,532,873

Issued: July 2, 1996 Filed: September 8, 1993 Inventor(s): Arthur E. Dixon

Title: SCANNING BEAM LASER MICROSCOPE WITH WIDE RANGE OF

MAGNIFICATION

5. United States Patent No. 5,737,121

Issued: April 7, 1998

Filed:

Inventor(s): Arthur E. Dixon

Title: REAL TIME SCANNING OPTICAL MACROSCOPE

6. United States Patent application Serial Number 08/113,191

Filed:

Inventors : Arthur E. Dixon and Savvas Damaskinos

Title: Apparatus and Method for Scanning Laser Imaging of Macroscopic Samples

IPLECIALIA I 5985

RECORDED: 10/25/2000